

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**MAIN CASE No: Writ Petition No. 21847 of 2017****PROCEEDING SHEET**

S. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	29.06.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> <u>Review I.A. No. 1 of 2025</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. After arguing for some time, learned counsel seeks time to refer to the judgment of Hon'ble Supreme Court in Sanjay Kumar Agarwal v. State Tax Officer¹, particularly paragraphs 16.3 and 16.4 thereof, and to make his further submissions in this review application. List on 06.07.2026. _____ NBK, J ksm	

¹ (2024) 2 SCC 362

